MJWI20 SERIES
DC/DC CONVERTER 20W, Single & Dual Output
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2011/01/03 REV:6   Page 1 of 6
®
FEATURES
► 50-w/in3 High Power Density
► 1" x 1" x 0.4" Shielded Metal Package
► 4:1 Ultra-Wide Input Range
► Excellent Efficiency up to 90%
► Single Output Current up to 4.5A
► I/O Isolation Voltage 1500VDC
► Remote On/Off Control
► Over Voltage Protection
► Complies with EN55022 Class A
► 3-Year Product Warranty
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MINMAX’s MJWI20 series, comprising 12 different models, specially addressing mobile equipment, instrumentation, distributed power architectures in
communication and industrial electronics. Packing up to 20W of power into a 1x 1x 0.4 inch package, with efficiency as high as 90%, the MJWI20 has
ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range and a tight output voltage regulation. Other features include over temperature and short circuit protection, over voltage
protection, remote on/off, six-sided shielded case, and EN55022 Class A.
Model Selection Guide
Output Current Input Current Capacitive
Load
Efficiency Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load
Reflected
Ripple
Current
Over
Voltage
Protection Max. @Max. Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA mA(Typ.) mA(Typ.) mA (Typ.) VDC uF % (Typ.)
MJWI20-24S033 3.3 4500 0 1390 80 3.9 10300 89
MJWI20-24S05 5 4000 0 1852 90 6.2 6800 90
MJWI20-24S12 12 1670 0 1877 40 15 1200 89
MJWI20-24S15 15 1340 0 1882 40 18 750 89
MJWI20-24D12 ±12 ±835 ±60 1877 40 ±15 680# 89
MJWI20-24D15
24
(9 ~ 36)
±15 ±670 ±50 1882 40
50
±18 380# 89
@12Vin
MJWI20-48S033 3.3 4500 0 695 40 3.9 10300 89
MJWI20-48S05 5 4000 0 926 45 6.2 6800 90
MJWI20-48S12 12 1670 0 938 25 15 1200 89
MJWI20-48S15 15 1340 0 930 25 18 750 90
MJWI20-48D12 ±12 ±835 ±60 938 25 ±15 680# 89
MJWI20-48D15
48
(18 ~ 75)
±15 ±670 ±50 941 25